options 2
angle spills other termination
Blank - plastic brackets not applicable
C - without brackets not applicable
M - metal brackets not applicable
plating
00 - standard = gold/nickel (active areas) - Tin lead (termination) (blank for solder buckets termination)
others - please consult us

M - metal brackets not applicable
DM Series MIL-C-24308C
Ordering information
Cross reference list for the main MIL and FCI Souriau
Part numbers
Male Female
MIL-C-24308 C FCI Souriau MIL-C-24308 C FCI Souriau
M24308/3-1F DEM09P052 M24308/1-1F DEM09S052
M24308/3-2F DAM15P052 M24308/1-2F DAM15S052
Solder M24308/3-3F DBM25P052 M24308/1-3F DBM25S052
buckets M24308/3-4F DCM37P052 M24308/1-4F DCM37S052
M24308/3-5F DDM50P052 M24308/1-5F DDM50S052
Solder M24308/3-12F DEMF09P052 M24308/1-23F DEMF09S052
buckets M24308/3-13F DAMF15P052 M24308/1-24F DAMF15S052
float M24308/3-14F DBMF25P052 M24308/1-25F DBMF25S052
mounting M24308/3-15F DCMF37P052 M24308/1-26F DCMF37S052
M24308/3-16F DDMF50P052 M24308/1-27F DDMF50S052
Part numbers
Male Female
MIL-C-24308 C FCI Souriau MIL-C-24308 C FCI Souriau
M24308/24-1F DEM09P252 M24308/23-1F DEM09S252
Straight M24308/24-2F DAM15P252 M24308/23-2F DAM15S252
spills M24308/24-3F DBM25P252 M24308/23-3F DBM25S252
2.. M24308/24-4F DCM37P252 M24308/23-4F DCM37S252
M24308/24-5F DDM50P252 M24308/23-5F DDM50S252
M24308/24-31F DEM09P752 M24308/23-31F DEM09S752
Angled M24308/24-32F DAM15P752 M24308/23-32F DAM15S752
spills M24308/24-33F DBM25P752 M24308/23-33F DBM25S752
7.. M24308/24-34F DCM37P752 M24308/23-34F DCM37S752
M24308/24-35F DDM50P752 M24308/23-35F DDM50S752
Above P/N are also available in the 155°C class. please, consult the factory.
plating
52 - standard = gold/nickel active areas - Tin lead termination
termination
0 - solder buckets
2 - straight solder spills
7 - angle solder spills
contacts
P - pin
S - socket
number of contacts
09, 15, 25, 37, 50
options 1
Blank - standard mounting holes (Ø = 3.10)
F - float mounting
M - characterization of MIL Series
shell size
E, A, B, C, D
solder version (DM - serie) D B M F 25 P 7 52 M
226
D-SUB Series
N - obligatory for classified QPL version
These series can be directly ordered with MIL part numbers
Blank - with MIL contacts
L - without MIL contacts
Dimensions
SMA Series MIL-C (crimp version)
Ordering information
Contacts crimp type for 20/24 AWG wires
Contacts MIL-C-24308 C
contacts
P - pin
S - socket
number of contacts
09, 15, 25, 37, 50
options 1
Blank - standard
F - float mounting
S.MA Series
shell size
E, A, B, C, D

9W4
DMW Series HE 507 (mixed arrangements)
Ordering information
Layouts
Male insulator front view
N - compulsary in compliance with HE 507
options 2
angled spills other termination
Blank - plastic brackets not applicable
C - without brackets not applicable
M - metal brackets not applicable
plating
00 - standard = gold/nickel active areas - Tin lead or gold termination (blank for solder buckets termination)
termination
Blank - solder buckets
3 - straight solder spills
5 - angled solder spills
4 - wire wrap (3 levels)
contacts
P - pin
S - socket
contact layout
See below
options 1
Blank - standard mounting holes (Ø = 3.10)
F - float mounting
M - characterization of MIL Series
shell size
E, A, B, C, D
solder version (DM - Series) D B M F 13W3 P 5 00 M N
• Standard contacts       • Coaxial and power contacts
229
D-SUB Series
B
Power contacts
High voltage contacts
Wire Max. Part numbers
size current Male Female
AWG8 40A 8630-3098N 8630-3099N
AWG12 20A 8630-3056N 8630-3057N
AWG14 15A 8630-3060N 8630-3061N
AWG16 10A 8630-3064N 8630-3065N
Male Female
Male 8638.2000                    Female 8638.2001